CANDIDATE OATH -SCHOOL BOARD NONPARTISAN OFFICE

Check box *only* if you are seeking to qualify as a write-in candidate:

☐ Write-in candidate

RECEIVED

2020 JUN -8 PM 1:53

MIAMI-DADE COUNTY ELECTIONS DEPARTMENT

		, and the second	OFFICE USE ONLY					
	Candidat	e Oath						
	(Sections 99.021(1)(a) and 1	05.031, Florida Statutes)						
I, Lubby Navarro								
(Print name above as you wish it hyphen, check box ☐. (See pagalthough a write-in candidate's na	ge 2 - Compound Last Na	ames). No change can be made	after the end of qualifying.					
am a candidate for the nonpartisan office of School Board of Miami-Dade County								
		(Office)	(District #)					
,	I am a qualified elector of	Miami-Dade	County, Florida;					
(Circuit #) (Group or Seat #)								
I am qualified under the Constitution a have qualified for no other public office I seek; and I have resigned from any and I will support the Constitution of the	e in the state, the term of w office from which I am req e United States and the Co	hich office or any part thereof run: uired to resign pursuant to Sectio onstitution of the State of Florida.	s concurrent with the office on 99.012, Florida Statutes;					
Section 876.05, Florida Statutes, oat Florida and of the United States of Amfunds as such employee or officer, do and of the State of Florida.	erica, and being employed	I by or an officer of the school boa	ard and a recipient of public					
Candidate's Florida Voter Registratio	on Number (located on your	voter information card): 10960217	75					
Phonetic spelling for audio ballot: P ballot as may be used by persons with d	rint name phonetically on isabilities (see instructions	the line below as you wish it to be on page 2 of this form): [Not applic	e pronounced on the audio cable to write-in candidates.]					
* Rubby Navarre	(786)333-8206		0@gmail.com					
Signature of Candidate	Telephone Number		ail Address					
11840 S.W. 177th Terrace	Miami	Florida	33177					
Address	City	State	ZIP Code					
STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF Miami - Dade		Signature of Notary Public Print, Type, or Stamp Commissioned Nan	me of Notary Public below:					
Sworn to (or affirmed) and subscribed before monlinepresence this day of or Produced Identification Produced: F L	20_10.	Notary Public State of Ransford Escoffer My Commission GG Expires 04/30/2024	of Florida					

FORM 6 FULL AND PUBLIC DISCL	40 K CH K	2019
Please print or type your name, mailing address, agency name, and position below:	ESTS RECEI	OFFICE USE ONLY:
LAST NAME — FIRST NAME — MIDDLE NAME: Navarro, Lubby		
MAILING ADDRESS:	2020 JUN -8	
11840 S.W. 177th Terrace	MIAMI-DADE ELECTIONS DEF	COUNTY
	ELECTIONS DEF	PARTMENT
CITY: ZIP: COUNTY: Miami 33177 Miami-Dade	ē	
NAME OF AGENCY :		
Miami-Dade County Public Schools		
NAME OF OFFICE OR POSITION HELD OR SOUGHT: School Board Member, District 7		
CHECK IF THIS IS A FILING BY A CANDIDATE		
PART A NET WORTH		
Please enter the value of your net worth as of December 31, 2019 or a more	current date. [Note: N	Net worth is not cal-
culated by subtracting your reported liabilities from your reported assets, so	olease see the instruction	ons on page 3.]
My net worth as of _December 31, ₂₀ <u>19</u> was \$ _		
PART B ASSETS		8.
HOUSEHOLD GOODS AND PERSONAL EFFECTS: Household goods and personal effects may be reported in a lump sum if their aggregate various following, if not held for investment purposes: jewelry; collections of stamps, guns, and nufurnishings; clothing; other household items; and vehicles for personal use, whether owned o	mismatic items; art objects; r leased.	ategory includes any of the household equipment and
The aggregate value of my household goods and personal effects (described above) is \$ $\frac{\$^1}{}$	0,000.00	
ASSETS INDIVIDUALLY VALUED AT OVER \$1,000: DESCRIPTION OF ASSET (specific description is required - see instructi		VALUE OF ASSET
SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE	,	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
PART C LIABILITIES		
LIABILITIES IN EXCESS OF \$1,000 (See instructions on page 4): NAME AND ADDRESS OF CREDITOR		I AMOUNT OF LIABILITY
Lake View Loan Servicing LLC, 4425 Ponce de Leon Blvd, Coral C	\$56,979.51	
South Florida Educational Federal Credit Union, 7800 S.W. 117th	\$8,500.43	
GM Financial, P.O. Box 78143, Phoenix, AZ 85062	\$16,900.85	
South Florida Educational Federal Credit Union, 7800 S.W. 117th Av	\$30,874.30	
JOINT AND SEVERAL LIABILITIES NOT REPORTED ABOVE: NAME AND ADDRESS OF CREDITOR	,	AMOUNT OF LIABILITY
N/A		N/A
N/A		N/A
N/A		N/A
5.20.3		

SIGNATURE OF REPORTING OFFICIAL OR CANDIDATE If a certified public accountant licensed under Chapter 473, or attorney in good standing with the Florida Bar prepared this form for you, he or she must complete the following statement: I,			PART D INCOME								
PRIMARY SOURCES OF INCOME (See Instructions on page 5): NAME OF SOURCE OF INCOME EXCEEDING \$1,000 SEE ATTACHMENT SEE ATTACHMENT SECONDARY SOURCES OF INCOME [Major customers, clients, etc., of businesses owned by reporting person-see instructions on page 5]: NAME OF SOURCES OF INCOME [Major customers, clients, etc., of businesses owned by reporting person-see instructions on page 5]: NAME OF SOURCES OF INCOME [Major customers, clients, etc., of businesses owned by reporting person-see instructions on page 5]: NAME OF SOURCES OF INCOME [Major customers, clients, etc., of businesses owned by reporting person-see instructions on page 5]: NAME OF SOURCES OF INCOME [Major customers, clients, etc., of businesses owned by reporting person-see instructions on page 5]: NAME OF SOURCES OF INCOME [Major customers, clients, etc., of businesses owned by reporting person-see instructions on page 5]: NAME OF SOURCES OF INCOME [Major customers, clients, etc., of businesses owned by reporting person-see instructions on page 5]: NAME OF SOURCES OF INCOME [Major customers, clients, etc., of businesses owned by reporting person-see instructions on page 5]: NAME OF SOURCES OF INCOME [Major customers, clients, etc., of businesses owned by reporting person-see instructions on page 5]: BUSINESS ENTITY OF SOURCE OF SO	copy of your 2019 federal incon	ne tax return, including all W2	s, schedules, and attachments.	Please redact any social s	es of income. Or attach a complete ecurity or account numbers before						
NAME OF SOURCE OF INCOME EXCEEDING \$1,000 SEE ATTACHMENT SEE ATTACHMENT SECONDARY SOURCES OF INCOME [Major customers, clients, etc., of businesses owned by reporting person-see instructions on page 5]: NAME OF NAME OF MAJOR SOURCES OF SOURCE BUSINESS ENTITY N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/	I elect to file a copy of n	ny 2019 federal income tax rei nd attach a copy of your 2019	turn and all W2's, schedules, an tax return, you need not comple	d attachments. eternic remainder of Part D	₁ : 53						
SEE ATTACHMENT SECONDARY SOURCES OF INCOME [Major customers, clients, etc., of businesses owned by reporting person-see instructions on page 5]: NAME OF NAME OF NAME OF NAME OF MAJOR SOURCES OF SOURCE ACTIVITY OF SOURCE N/A				MIAMI-DADE CO	UNTY						
SEE ATTACHMENT SECONDARY SOURCES OF INCOME [Major customers, cilerits, etc., of businesses owned by reporting person-see instructions on page 5; NAME OF NAME OF NAME OF SOURCES ADDRESS PRINCIPAL BUSINESS INCOME N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/	and the same of th	OME EXCEEDING \$1,000	ADDRESS OF S	PAGINE DI MECIMEDA	RIMPHI AWOUNT						
SECONDARY SOURCES OF INCOME [Major customers, clients, etc., of businesses owned by reporting person-see instructions on page 5; NAME OF NAME OF PUSINESS INCOME OF SOURCE OF SOURCE SOURCES OF SOURCE ACTIVITY OF SOURCE N/A											
NAME OF BUSINESS INCOME N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/			,								
BUSINESS ENTITY N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/											
PART E - INTERESTS IN SPECIFIED BUSINESSES [Instructions on page 6] BUSINESS ENTITY # 1 BUSINESS ENTITY # 2 BUSINESS ENTITY # 3 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/	BUSINESS ENTITY	OF BUSINESS'	INCOME C								
PART E – INTERESTS IN SPECIFIED BUSINESSES [Instructions on page 6] BUSINESS ENTITY # 1 BUSINESS ENTITY # 2 BUSINESS ENTITY # 3 N/A ADDRESS OF BUSINESS ENTITY # 3 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/			13. (79.%)								
NAME OF BUSINESS ENTITY # 1 NAME OF BUSINESS ENTITY NAME OF BUSINESS ENTITY NAME OF BUSINESS ENTITY NAME OF BUSINESS ENTITY NAME OF MATCH OF	N/A	N/A	N/A	l l	N/A						
MARE OF BUSINESS ENTITY ADDRESS OF BUSINESS BUSINESS ENTITY PRINCIPAL BUSINESS N/A	I										
ADDRESS OF BUSINESS ENTITY PRINCIPAL BUSINESS N/A				N/	/A						
PRINCIPAL BUSINESS AND N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A ACTIVITY POSITION HELD WAR N/A	ADDRESS OF	N/A	N/A	N/	'A						
POSITION HELD WITH ENTITY WITH ENTITY WITH ENTITY WITH ENTITY N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A	PRINCIPAL BUSINESS	N/A	N/A	N/	⁄Á						
I CERTIFY THAT I HAVE COMPLETED THE REQUIRED TRAINING. PART F - TRAINING For officers required to complete annual ethics training pursuant to section 112.3142, F.S. I CERTIFY THAT I HAVE COMPLETED THE REQUIRED TRAINING. STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF Manipular COUN	POSITION HELD		N/A	N/	/A						
NATURE OF MY OWNERSHIP INTEREST N/A PART F - TRAINING For officers required to complete annual ethics training pursuant to section 112.3142, F.S. I CERTIFY THAT I HAVE COMPLETED THE REQUIRED TRAINING. STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF SWOM to (or affirmed) and subscribed before me by means of Swom to (or affirmed) and subscribed befor	LOWN MORE THAN A 5%	200 20000 100	N/A	N/	/A						
PART F - TRAINING For officers required to complete annual ethics training pursuant to section 112.3142, F.S. I CERTIFY THAT I HAVE COMPLETED THE REQUIRED TRAINING. STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF	NATURE OF MY		N/A	N/	/A						
I, the person whose name appears at the beginning of this form, do depose on oath or affirmation and say that the information disclosed on this form and any attachments hereto is true, accurate, and complete. Signature of Reforting Official or Candidate Personally Known OR Produced Identification Personally	OWNERSTIII INTEREST	OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY.	DADT E TDAINING								
I, the person whose name appears at the beginning of this form, do depose on oath or affirmation and say that the information disclosed on this form and any attachments hereto is true, accurate, and comblete. Signature of Nofary Public State of Florida) If a certified public accountant licensed under Chapter 473, or attorney in good standing with the Florida Bar prepared this form for you, he or she must complete the following statement: I,	For office	ers required to complete		ursuant to section 112	2.3142, F.S.						
I, the person whose name appears at the beginning of this form, do depose on oath or affirmation and say that the information disclosed on this form and any attachments hereto is true, accurate, and complete. Signature of Reforting Official or Candidate If a certified public accountant licensed under Chapter 473, or attorney in good standing with the Florida Bar prepared this form for you, he or she must complete the following statement: I,	_										
I, the person whose name appears at the beginning of this form, do depose on oath or affirmation and say that the information disclosed on this form and any attachments hereto is true, accurate, and complete. Sworn to (or affirmed) and subscribed before me by means of online notarization, this	0.	ATH		1							
beginning of this form, do depose on oath or affirmation and say that the information disclosed on this form and any attachments hereto is true, accurate, and complete. Applyical presence or				11-(11)	by magna of						
and any attachments hereto is true, accurate, and comblete. Composition of Notary Public State of Florida	a present production and accordance to the community and the	• 0000000	Sworn to (or affirmed) a	and subscribed before me or notarization, t	this 5 th day of						
and any attachments hereto is true, accurate, and comblete. (Signature of Nofary Public State of Florida) Company Commissioned Name of Nofary Public State of Florida)		Marchine						
and complete. (Signature of Notary Public State of Florida) Pans feet Pa			June								
SIGNATURE OF REPORTING OFFICIAL OR CANDIDATE Personally Known		s true, accurate,	(Cinnature of Nation) Du	this (State of Florida)	Ransford Escoffery Jr						
Certified public accountant licensed under Chapter 473, or attorney in good standing with the Florida Bar prepared this form for you, he or she must complete the following statement: J	and complete.	\		1 College	My Commission GG 9834 Expires 04/30/2024						
Personally Known OR Produced Identification Type of Identification Produced FL DL			1000	Latis Collary							
If a certified public accountant licensed under Chapter 473, or attorney in good standing with the Florida Bar prepared this form for you, he or she must complete the following statement: I,	Mubby II	avari									
If a certified public accountant licensed under Chapter 473, or attorney in good standing with the Florida Bar prepared this form for you, he or she must complete the following statement: I,	SIGNATURE OF REPORTING	G OFFICIAL OR CANDIDATE	·								
she must complete the following statement: I,	U		Type of Identification Pi	roduced							
Section 112.3144, Florida Statutes, and the instructions to the form. Upon my reasonable knowledge and belief, the disclosure herein is true and correct. Signature Date Preparation of this form by a CPA or attorney does not relieve the filer of the responsibility to sign the form under oath.			73, or attorney in good standir	ng with the Florida Bar p	repared this form for you, he or						
Signature Date Preparation of this form by a CPA or attorney does not relieve the filer of the responsibility to sign the form under oath.	l,		, prepared the CE Form 6	in accordance with Art. I	I, Sec. 8, Florida Constitution,						
Preparation of this form by a CPA or attorney does not relieve the filer of the responsibility to sign the form under oath.	The state of the s	atutes, and the instructions	to the form. Upon my reasona	ible knowledge and belie	er, the disclosure herein is true						
Preparation of this form by a CPA or attorney does not relieve the filer of the responsibility to sign the form under oath.	Signati				Date						
			loes not relieve the filer of	f the responsibility to							
IF ANY OF PARTS A THROUGH E ARE CONTINUED ON A SEPARATE SHEET, PLEASE CHECK HERE											

SCHEDULE ATTACHED

LUBBY NAVARRO - PART B (2019) ASSETS INDIVIDUALLY VALUED AT OVER \$1,000

DESCRIPTION OF ASSET

Real Property, 11840 S.W. 177th Terrace, Miami, FL 33177	\$187,755
Vehicle, Jeep Commander 2006	\$1,500
Vehicle, Hyundai Santa Fe 2002	\$1,000
Vehicle, Nissan Altima 2015	\$9,500
Vehicle, GMC Terrain 2017	\$16,500
Vehicle, Nissan Armada 2018	\$32,000
Bank Account (South Florida Educational Federal Credit Union)	\$8,000
Bank Account (South Florida Educational Federal Credit Union)	\$3,000
Other- household goods and personal effects	\$10,000
TOTAL	\$269,255

MIAMI-DADE COUNTY
ELECTIONS DEPARTMENT

2020 JUN -8 PM 1:53

BECEINED

SCHEDULE ATTACHED LUBBY NAVARRO – PART D (2019) INCOME

PRIMARY SOUCES OF INCOME

1. School Board of Miami-Dade County, FL 1450 N.E. 2nd Avenue, Miami, FL 33132 Miami, FL 33132 Amount: \$42,537.80

2. Jorge Mas Canosa Freedom Foundation 2147 S.W. 8th Street Miami, FL 33135 Amount: \$41,747.94

3. U.S. Department of Commerce P.O. Box 6000 New Orleans, LA 70160 Amount: \$13,010.05

4. Memorial Healthcare System 3501 Johnson Street Hollywood, FL 33021 Amount: \$38,282.86

RECEIVED

2020 JUN -8 PM 1:53

MIAMI-DADE COUNTY ELECTIONS DEPARTMENT



OFFICIAL RECEIPT MIAMI-DADE COUNTY-FLORIDA

No. 7900529

RECEIVED FROM Lubby Novanto						DATE 6 / 8 / 2020 MONTH DAY YEAR										
	ADDRESS POBOX 830218								MONTH DAY YEAR Cash \$							
	M	STREET ADDRESS Miami FL 33283 CITY STATE ZIP								cs \$		1, 5	79	5.	6	8
Amount of:	AMOUNT OF: One Thousand Seven Hundred Non-Dollars, and Sixty Eight CENTS							Тота	L \$	1	, !, :	79	5.	6	8	
For Payment o	F: Queli	Juing Fee	- Sch	ool B	oora	11	istri	el 7						ì		
THIS RECEIPT	THIS RECEIPT NOT VALID UNLESS DATED, COMPLETED AND SIGNED BY AUTHORIZED EMPLOYEE OF DEPARTMENT. DEPT.: Lection 3 BY: A Go messey Innecent															
FOR OFFI	CE USE	ONLY					1									
TRANS SUBSIDIARY				INDEX CODE SUB-			ВОВЈЕСТ	BOBJECT AMOUNT								
							4-4-					\perp	\dashv	_	\sqcup	
							+		$\left \cdot \right $			+	_	_	\vdash	
107.01-1 6/04																
								with he aren The							- M	ast.
			Holo to He	mno Vievano e Water V	BOLIN PAGES. HE	HSB, SHVERE								10	03	***
LUBB		RO CAMPAI	GN ACC	TNUC			***				* 2			SECURE EZSHI	ED BY	
PO BOX 830218 MIAMI, FL 33283								DATE	6-1	1-2	0		EZSHI	ELO	(Kalesta)	
PAY TO THE ORDER OF MIAMI DADE COUNTY \$ 1795.68							68	Jetails on back								
ONR	Thou	Stra S	RUEN	HUND	NED	N	very	FI	Je	G8/10	. i	OLLAF				A
BankUnited 1-977-779-2285 www.bankuniled.com																
FOR Qu	ALIFYIN	y Free !	school 157410	BUAR	-0		_	Jo	20	_ 0	l	Ca	3		1	Security Fea
								′					0	0 0	0 0	O O

RECEIVED

2020 JUN - 8 PM 1: 54

MIAMI-DADE COUNTY
ELECTIONS DEPARTMENT